

Michigan Radiological Society



Est. 2021

UNDATIO

LEADERSHIP

EDUCATION

Vision Statement

The Michigan Radiological Society Foundation was established in 2021 for the purpose of supporting the educational and charitable interests of the Michigan Radiological Society.



The Michigan Radiological Society exists as a state chapter of the American College of Radiology (ACR). The MRS serves more than 1,000 radiologists, radiation oncologists, and medical physicists throughout the State of Michigan and is committed to advancing the science, education, and practice of radiology by:

- Improving patient care and access to radiologic imaging services
- Encouraging fellowship and networking
- Providing political advocacy
- Establishing medical and ethical standards
- Continuing education opportunities

Mission Statement

The Michigan Radiological Society Foundation is dedicated to carrying out the educational and charitable missions of the Michigan Radiological Society.



MRS Foundation Board Members



Stephen Kilanowski, MD – President
Neuroradiologist, Cromwell Health Emergency Division
MRS Past President 2018-2019



Michael Kasotakis, MD — Treasurer
Chair of Radiology, Trinity St. Joe's Mercy Hospital, Ann Arbor
HVR Regional Chief Medical Director, Neuroradiologist
MRS Past President 2016-2017



Perry Pernicano, MD, FACR - Secretary Thoracic Radiologist, University of Michigan MRS Past President 2019-2020



MRS Foundation Board Members



Norman Beauchamp, Jr., MD, MHS – Board Member Executive Vice President, Michigan State University Health Sciences



Nicholas Rasmussen, MD – Board Member Treasurer, MRS/Resident Fellows Section Diagnostic Radiology Resident, University of Michigan



MRS Foundation Administrators



Amy Kim
Radiology Practice Manager/Site Coordinator
Over fifteen years of healthcare experience, specifically in Radiology
Bachelor of Science Degree in Healthcare Administration



Debbie Knox

Administrative Assistant

Over twenty-one years of healthcare experience in Hospital

Administration providing support for leadership team, board of directors and foundation, in addition to administrative support for a national Radiology Consulting Firm.



How is MRS Foundation different from other radiology foundations?

- MRS Foundation is local.
- Focused on Michigan Medical Students, Residents, Fellows, and early career Radiologists and Radiation Oncologists.
- Focused on Leadership, Education, and Service.
- Believe the future of our patients and professions in diagnostic and interventional radiology, radiation oncology, medical physics, and nuclear medicine depends upon the successes of our future leaders, supported by the Michigan Radiological Society Foundation.



Our Goals and Achievements

Provide Scholarship opportunities that educate medical students, residents, fellows, and early career radiologists and radiation oncologists to become future leaders and advocates for our profession at the local, state, and national level.

Funded Scholarships to MRS Medical Students to attend the ACR National Conference in 2022 and 2023

Partner with MRS Committees and other organizations to explore sponsorships and partnership opportunities

- Funded Monetary prizes for the MRS Student Section Symposium in 2022 and 2023
- Sponsor for the MRS Resident's Review Course in 2022 and 2023

Charitable Giving opportunities

Wolverine Street Medicine - Purchased Portable Ultrasound Machine 2022



Financial Resources

- **MRS Member Donors**
- Private Practice Donors
- **Corporate Donors**



CORPORATE GIVING LEVELS

FOUNDATION PATRON (Gifts up to \$2,000)

- Listing on MRS Foundation Website as a Corporate Partner which would include Corporate Logo
- Verbal and/or written recognition at the MRS Annual Meeting

❖ FOUNDATION BUILDER (\$2,000 to \$5,000)

- Listing on MRS Foundation Website as a Corporate Partner which would include Corporate Logo
- Verbal and/or written recognition at the MRS Annual Meeting

FOUNDATION AMBASSADOR (\$6,000 to \$9,000)

- Listing on MRS Foundation Website as a Corporate Partner which would include Corporate Logo
- Verbal and/or written recognition at the MRS Annual Meeting

❖ FOUNDATION LEADER (\$10,000 +)

- Listing on MRS Foundation Website as a Corporate Partner which would include Corporate Logo
- Two Tickets to Annual MRS Dinner Meeting or Annual Preston Hickey Lecture
- Verbal and/or written recognition at the MRS Annual Meeting
- Commemorative gift recognizing Company's loyal support to be awarded at the Annual MRS Meeting



The Michigan Radiological Society Foundation is a 501(c)(3) organization and donations are tax deductible.

Thank you for listening and for giving!



Foundation Board Members

Norman Beauchamp, Jr. MD, MHS (Not Pictured)
Michael Kasotakis, MD (Pictured)
Stephen Kilanowski, MD Pictured)
Perry Pernicano, MD, FACR (Pictured)
Nicholas Rasmussen, MD (Not Pictured)

Foundation Administrators

Amy Kim Debbie Knox

